
To: Valgentina Bolden[vbolden@blm.gov]
Cc: Sally Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]; Wootton, Rachel[rwootton@blm.gov]
From: Moore, Nikki
Sent: 2017-06-29T09:31:27-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Monuments
Received: 2017-06-29T09:31:33-04:00

Hi Penny,

Can you please block out an hour for tomorrow afternoon for Sally, and I. We will need a call in

number. The meeting will be for the National Monument Review Draft Economic Reports
Review - Q&A.

Sally and I also need an hour blocked out Monday morning July 3rd to wrap up comments -
meeting is just for her and I. Call in is fine.

Nikki Moore
Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community Partnerships

Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.

202.219.3180 (office)
202.740.0835 (cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Christopher McAlear <cmcalear@blm.gov>

Date: Wed, Jun 28, 2017 at 8:04 PM

Subject: Re: Monuments
To: "Moore, Nikki" <nmoore@blm.gov>

Cc: Peter Mali <pmali@blm.gov>, John Ruhs <jruhs@blm.gov>, Michael Nedd

<mnedd@blm.gov>

I would suggest putting on a google drive and notifying ASDs and Monument Leads. I would
suggest you set appointments on Friday to receive input and answer questions with a wrap up of

you and Sally on Monday morning. On quick blush the documents look comprehensive from

your original drafts.

I would also suggest you have the team start reviewing and making track changes to the

documents tomorrow concurrently with the state review. You did a great job on the Bears Ears,
you can attempt that process on a short turnaround.

Let's meet first thing tomorrow morning on this.

Thank you for all your leadership and work on this review process!

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 28, 2017, at 5:58 PM, Moore, Nikki <nmoore@blm.gov> wrote:
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Chris/Peter,

We have the five draft economic reports from the Department completed for the

five BLM NM's the Secretary will be visiting next month. In terms of review,
how much of a distribution would you like to see? July 3 is a pretty quick

turnaround so we could post on the google drive and share with the respective

ASD's with a due date of noon Monday? That doesn't give you any time to
approve comments submitted unless you are ok with that. We could also follow

the process for Bears Ears and Sally and I could just review and provide

comments.

Nikki Moore

Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community
Partnerships

Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.

202.219.3180 (office)
202.740.0835 (cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Wed, Jun 28, 2017 at 5:00 PM

Subject: Fwd: Monuments
To: Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>

Nikki, here are the draft economic reports for the monuments the Secretary will be

visiting next month. Since all are BLM monuments, am send them only to you for
review. Would you please circulate as appropriate and have any comments back

by COB Monday July 3 if not sooner,

 
---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Simon, Benjamin <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Wed, Jun 28, 2017 at 4:52 PM
Subject: Monuments

To: Randal Bowman <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>

Hi Randy,

Here are drafts of the monument write-ups for the 5 monuments that were identified as being a priority
for the Secretary's travel.  We would appreciate it if these could be circulated for comment.

Thanks.

Ben

--
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Benjamin Simon, Ph.D., Chief DOI Economist

Office of Policy Analysis
U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C St. NW
Washington DC

202 208 4916
benjamin_simon@ios.doi.gov

<Riio Grande Del Norte Review 06 28 17.docx>

<Cascade Siskiyou draft 6 28 17.docx>

<Gold Butte review draft 6 28 17.docx>

<Basin and Range review draft 6 28 17.docx>

<Organ Moutains Desert Peaks - DRAFT 6-28-17.docx>
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